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PRELIMINARY TASK FORCE LIST

The following 1list is of a preliminary nature and should not be taken as a
definitive listina of all Presidential task forces. The chairmanship of the task
forces was determined in two ways: the person named in the establishina memo settina
up the task force, or the person that sianed the letter transmittina the task force
report to the President. The reports that are (*) are not definitely Presidential
task forces. They have been on this 1ist because their purpose seems to be
the same as that of task forces -- to suaaest legislative proposals for the President.
As more information is solicited reaardina task forces, this list will be updated.

Box No. Outside Task Forces Chairman Reporting Date
1 1964 Task Force on Aariculture Charles Murphy 11/15/64
1964 Task Force on Cost Reduction Frederick Lawton 11/10/64
1964 Task Force on Education John Gardner 11/14/64
1964 Task Force on Environmental
Pollution John Tukey 11/9/64
1964 Task Force on Foreian Economic
Policy<esecurity—ectassitied=
Seepetiilickos, d,whuihcﬁm?/WCarl Kaysen 11/25/64
1964 Task Force on Government
Reoraanization Don Price 11/6/64
1964 Task Force on Health Georae James 11/6/64
1964 Task Force on Income
Maintenance John Corson 11/14/64
2 1964 Task Force on Interagovernmen- ¢ W
tal Fiscal Cooperation $om{Pechman 12/1/64
SCANNED 1964 Task Force on Metropolitan and :
Urban Problems Robert M“Wood 11/30/64
1964 Task Force on Natural
Resources Joseph Fisher 11/11/64
1964 Task Force on the Preservation
of Natural Beauty Charles Haar No Date
1964 Task Force on Proarams to
Improve the World-Wide Competitive
Effectiveness of American
Business Ray Eppert 11/14/64
1964 Task Force on Sustainina
Prosperity Paul Samuelson 11/17/64
1964 Task Force on Transportation ,
. Policy " Georae Hilton 11/16/64
3 1965 Task Force on Foreign Aid
(security classified-Confiden-
tial) Clark Clifford 12/16/65
1965 Task Force on Interaovernmen-
tal Proaram Coordination Stephen Railey 12/22/65
1965 Task Force on Intermational
Education Dean Rusk 11/65
1965 Task Force on Urban Problems  Robert Wood 12/21/65

]0n 6/23/78 it was determined that what had previously been considered the
Outside 1965 Task Force on Urban Affairs and Housina was an Interaaency task force
chaired by Robert Weaver. This report has been moved up to Task Forces box 11. What
was previously considered the Interaaency Task Force on Urban Prgb]ems was pdrt of the
Outside Task Force on Urban Problems chaired by Robert Wood. This part plus the rest af
this task force is now in Task Force Reports Rox 3. For the documentatign that Ted to,
this change see the followina files: Leaislative backaround - Model Cities; and
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Box No. Outside Task Forces

1966 Task Force on American
Indians
*1966 Task Force on Campaian
Financing
1966 Task Force on Career Advance-
ment
4 SCANNEN 966 Task Force on the Cities
1966 Task Force on Early Childhood
Development - "A bill of riqghts
for children"
1966 Task Force on Education
1966 Task Force on Emeraency Labor
Disputes
1966 Task Force on Federal Flood
Control Policy
1966 Task Force on Government
Organization

5 1966 Task Force on Intergovernmental

Personnel (also known as Task
Force on Manpower for State and
Local Governments)

1966 Task Force on Nursing Homes
and other Institutions for the
Care of the Elderly

1966 Task Force on Urban Employment

Opportunities

1967 Task Force on Agricultural
Bargaining

1967 Task Force on Airports

National Archives and Records Administration

Chairman

Walsh McDermott

Richard Neustadt

John Macy

Paul Ylvisaker

Joseph McV. Hunt
William Friday

Nicholas deB. Katzenbach

Ben Heineman

William Carmichael

Philip Lee
George Schultz
George Brandow

Alan Boyd and Charles
Murphy

6 1967 Task Force on Antitrust Policy Phil Neal

1967 Task Force on Crime
1967 Task Force on Education of
Gifted Persons (also known as

Talent Development-an Investment

in the Nations Future)
1967 Industry-Government Special
Task on Travel
7 1967 Task Force on 0lder Americans
1967 Task Force on Suburban Prob-
lems (one of seven volumes)
volume entitled: Policy and
Program Papers
8 1967 Task Force on Suburban Prob-
lems the following 4 volumes:
Statistical Papers: Case Study

James Wilson

Champion kard

Robert McKinney
Ralph Tyler

Charles Haar

of Seven Metropolitan Areas; Sta-

tistical Papers:

.Statistical Papers

9 1967 Task Force on Suburban Prob-
lems the followina 2 volumes:
Final Report i
Urban Development Bank

Profile of Suburbs;
Summary of the Final Report; and

Charles Haar

Charles Haar

1967 Task Force on Urban Educational

Opportunities

Paul Miller

Reportina Dat

12/23/66
12/20/66
No Date
7/7/67
1/14/67
6/30/67
12/16/66
8/66
6/15/67

12/17/66

12/17/66
7/14/67
12/11/67
5/4/67

7/5/68
12/15/67

1/30/68

2/15/68
6/68

12/2/68

12/2/68

12/2/68
7/5/€8
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Interaaency Task Forces

10

SCANNED 1965 Task Force on

scANNED 1965 Task Force on

Iy

12

13

14

15

16

- 1965 Task Force on

1965 Task Force on Adult YWork
Proqrams

1965 Task Force on Aariculture and
Rural Life

1965 Task Force on Education
(Added to list 6/19/75)

1965 Task Force on Education

Health Care

1965 Task Force on
Leaislation

Los Anaeles

Riots

Maritime Policy

1965 Task Force on Pollution
Abatement

1965 Task Force on
Assistance

1965 Task Force on Tax Reform

1965 Task Force on Transportation
(Added to 1list 6/23/78)

1965 Task Force on Urban Affairs
and Housina

1966 Task Force on Accident Preven-
tion

1966 Task Force on Civil Riahts

Public

1966 Task Force on Compensation
for Real Property
*1966 Task Force on Consumer
Protection
*1966 Task Force on Consumer
Protection Antitrust Proposals
*1966 Task Force on D.C. Affairs
1966 Task Force on Education
1966 Task Force on Electric Power
*]1966 Task Force on Emeragency
Disputes
*1966 Task Force on Financina
Political Campaian
1966 Task Force on Foreian Aid
(portions of the task force
are security classified)
1966 Task.Force on.Foreiqn Trade

e oceclovoipiid
1966 Task Force on Health
(this task force has 3 reports

National Archives and Records Administration

Chairman

Elmer Staats
Orville Freeman
Francis Keppel

Dwiaht Ink
Wilbur Cohen

Labor and Related

Willard Wirtz

Ramsey Clark
Alan Boyd

Rardner Ackley

Wilbur Cohen
Stanley Surrey

Alan Boyd

Robert Weaver

John Gardner
Nicholas Katzenbach &
subsequently Ramsey
Clark

Ramsey Clark

Esther Peterson

Charles Horsky
John Gardner
Donald Hornia

William Gaud

Francis Bator

which seem to be revisions of the

same report)

*1966 Task Force on HUD Proposals
*1966 Task Force on Improving the
Quality of Government Personnel

Philip Lee & John Gardner
Robert leaver

John Macy

Reportina Date

12/3/65
No Date
10/8/65
6/14/65
9/10/65
9/16/65

9/17/65
9/10/65

No Date

9/13/65
10/22/€5

9/2/65

10/31/66

11/66

11/29/66
11/3/66
11/66

11/30/66
10/31/66
No Date
No Date

No Date
11/23/66

12/6/66

10/31/66
11/21/66
11/16/66

11/15/66
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Box No. Interaaency Task Forces Chairman
1966 Task Force on Income
Maintenance Gardner Ackley
1966 Task Force on Innovation and
Economic Growth Charles Schultze

17

18

19

20

21

22

1966 Task Force on Law Enforcement,
Juvenile Delingquency, and Narcotics
(portions of this task force are
security classified) Micholas deB. Katzenbach
1966 Task Force on Meat Inspection Orville Freeman
1966 Task Force on Migratory and
other Farm Workers Willard Wirtz
1966 Task Force on National Systems
for Scientific and Technical
_ Information (also known as Information

Systems) Donald Hornig
1966 Task Force on Natural Resource

Studies Donald Hornig
1966 Task Force on Nutrition and

Adequate Diets . Orville Freeman
1966 Special Task Force on Occupational

Health and Safety Ivan Bennett

1966 Task Force on Older Americans John Gardner
*1966 Task Force on Protections and
Benefits for American Servicemen William Driver
1966 Task Force on Pipeline Safety Lee VWhite
1966 Task Force on Protection for

the Public Manuel Cohen
1966 Task Force on the Quality of

the Environment Gardner Ackley
1966 Task Force on Resources and

Recreation Stewart Udall

1966 Task Force on Summer Programs
(this task force has a supplemental
report) , Saraeant Shriver
1966 Task Force on Transportation John Connor
*1966 Task Force on Truth in

Lendina Henry Fowler
*1966 Task Force on Waae Garnish-
ment Willard Wirtz

1967 Task Force on American Indians Lee White
1967 Task Force on Child Develop-

ment William Gorham
1367 Task Force on Civil Rights Ramsey Clark
1967 Task Force on Consumer

Protection RBetty Furness
1967 Task Force on Education John Gardner
1967 Task Force on Financing

Public Television Charles Schultze

1967 Task Force on Foreian Aid

(security classified-Confiden-

tial) Nicholas deR. Katzenbach
1967 Task Force on Health John Gardner
1967 Task Force on Housina and

Urban Development Robert Weaver

National Archives and Records Administration

Reportina Date

11/21/66
11/29/66

No Date
11/1/66

12/14/66

12/12/66
11/23/66
11/10/66

12/14/66
No Date

10/31/66
No Date

11/15/66
11/21/66
10/31/66
11/20/66
11/22/66
11/17/66

No Date
10/23/67

11/9/67
11/10/67

11/14/67
11/1/67

No Date
12/11/67
11/1/67
10/12/67
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pr Box No. Interagency Task Forces Chairman
, 23 1967 Joint Administrative Task
Force Dwiaht Ink
*]1967 Task Force on Leaislative
Proarams for Yeterans William Driver
1967 Task Force on Manpower Hillard Wirtz
*1967 Task Force on Marine Science Edward Wenk &
» Hilliam Carey
24 1967 Task Force on Mortdage Credit Jeh# ‘Duesenberry
1967 Task Force on New Towns Charies Haar
— 1967 Task Force on Mutrition and
Adequate Diets Chartes Zwick
*1967 Task Force on Proarams for
Older Americans . John Gardner
1967 Task Force on the Nuality
of Economic Data -
1967 Task Force on the (uality of
the Environment Stewart Udall
25 1967 Task Force on Rurail Poverty Orville Freeman
*1967 Task Force on the Structure
of the Selective Service
System Schultze-McNamara
1967 Task Force on Summer Pro-
arams Saraent Shriver
26 *1967 Task Force on Transportatfon Alan Boyd

1967 Task Force on Vietnam
Veterans

1968 Task Force on Appliance
Warranties and Service

SCANNED 1968 Task Force on Civil Rights

1968 Task Force on Communications
Policy

Robert McNamara

Betty Furness
Ramsey Clark

Euaene V. Rostow
WiTbur Cohen

27 1968 Task Force on Education
1968 Task Force on Head Start Charles Zwick
1968 Task Force on Health Yilbur Cohen
1968 Task Force on Higher Education .
-—- and the Administration of Academic '
Science and research Proarams
(Part of this report contains Ivan Rennett &
the "Riviin Report”) Alice Rivlin
1968 Task Force on Housing and
Urban Development Robert Wood
1968, Task Force on Income
1 Maintenance Merton Peck
1968 Task Force on the Job Corps Harold Howe
= 28 - . *1968 Task Force on Law Enforcement
and the Administration of
Justice Ramsey Clark
*1968 Task Force on Marine Sciences Edward Wenk
*1968 Task Force on Older Americans Wilbur Cohen
*1968 Task Force on the Political
- Process Ramsey Clark
.1968 Task Force on Product.Test
— . Information Betty Furness
29 1968 Task Force on the nuality of
Donald Hornia

the Enviromnment #
7

National Archives and Records Administration

Reportinc Date

3/31/68

10/6/67
11/28/67

10/18767

- 11/1/67

10/16/67
11/6/67
No Date
11/10/67
12/1/67
10/26/67
10/16/67

No Date
11/22/67

10/19/67

No Date
10/68

12/7/68
11/29/68
11/29/68
10/21/68
(interim rpt
date)

-~
-

10/68

- 12/68

12/18/68
11/4/68
11/19/68

No Date
10/14/68
11/25/68
No Date
12/9/68

10/68
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Box No. Interaaency Task Forces , Chairman ~ Reportinag Date.
1968 Task Force on Reoraanizina :
the Federal Reserve System ~ Arthur Oku&w 11/4/68
*1968 Task Force on Rural-Urban ' =
Migration ' Arthur Okuft » 11/27/68
*1968 Task Force on Servicemen,t '
and Veterans L - 10/1/68
1968 Task Force on YWorkmen's . x
,, Disability Income . Merton Peck - No Date

The following is a preliminary 1list of Presidential Task Forces for which
.the Library does not have the task force report, or any task force backup papers:

Qutside 1964 Task Force on the War Acainst Pover;ty, Sargent Shriver, Chairman.

This group was responsible for drafting the President's Special Messaae on
Poverty "and the specifics of the bill that created by law the Office of Economic

Lo

Opportunity." See the Office of Economic Opportunity Administrative History,
Part 1, page 30 for more information.

RG 381.2 Records of the President's Task Force on the War against Poverty
1964

. History: Established February 1, 1964, by appointment of Peace Corps Director R. Sargent
Shriver to head the task force. Disbanded following President Lyndon B. Johnsoq's address to
Congress, March 16, 1964, calling for the establishment of the Office of Economic Opportunity.

Textual Records: Program suggestions file, 1964.

1966 Interagency Task Force on Educational Television, Leonard Marks, Chairman.

For a folder containing information and a summary of this report see
Gaither, Box, 3 of material opened for education, folder entitled "Task Force
on Educational TV in Less Developed Countries."

A ) i .
o) . .
1968 Interaaency,Task Force on Networks for Knowledae, Donald Hornig, Chairman.

See Box 1 of Dean Coston Personal Papers for backaground information and staff
papers for this task force. :
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