Digitization note: Some of these folders have been scanned and are available on DiscoverLBJ.org. See folder title list to identify scanned folders.

PRELIMINARY TASK FORCE LIST

The following list is of a preliminary nature and should not be taken as a definitive listing of all Presidential task forces. The chairmanship of the task forces was determined in two ways: the person named in the establishing memo setting up the task force, or the person that signed the letter transmitting the task force report to the President. The reports that are (*) are not definitely Presidential task forces. They have been on this list because their purpose seems to be the same as that of task forces -- to suggest legislative proposals for the President. As more information is solicited regarding task forces, this list will be updated.

Box No.	Outside Task Forces	Chairman	Reporting Date
1	1964 Task Force on Agriculture	Charles Murphy	11/15/64
	1964 Task Force on Cost Reduction	Frederick Lawton	11/10/64
	1964 Task Force on Education	John Gardner	11/14/64
	1964 Task Force on Environmental		
	Pollution	John Tukey	11/9/64
	1964 Task Force on Foreign Economic		
	Policy (socurity classified-		
	Secret) declassified, added to collection 9/8	Carl Kaysen	11/25/64
	1964 Task Force on Government		
*	Reorganization	Don Price	11/6/64
	1964 Task Force on Health	George James	11/6/64
	1964 Task Force on Income		
	Maintenance	John Corson	11/14/64
2	1964 Task Force on Intergovernmen-	Joseph	
-	tal Fiscal Cooperation	John Pechman	12/1/64
SCANNED	1964 Task Force on Metropolitan and	1	
SCANNED	Urban Problems	Robert Wood	11/30/64
	1964 Task Force on Natural		
	Resources	Joseph Fisher	11/11/64
	1964 Task Force on the Preservation		
	of Natural Beauty	Charles Haar	No Date
	1964 Task Force on Programs to		
	Improve the World-Wide Competiti	ive	
	Effectiveness of American		
	Business	Ray Eppert	11/14/64
	1964 Task Force on Sustaining	ve2 -bb	
	Prosperity	Paul Samuelson	11/17/64
	1964 Task Force on Transportation		
	, Policy	George Hilton	11/16/64
3			
3			
		Clark Clifford	12/16/65
		Stephen Bailey	12/22/65
		Dean Rusk	11/65
		Robert Wood	12/21/65
3	1965 Task Force on Foreign Aid (security classified-Confiden- tial) 1965 Task Force on Intergovernmen- tal Program Coordination 1965 Task Force on International Education 1965 Task Force on Urban Problems	Clark Clifford Stephen Bailey Dean Rusk	12/16/65 12/22/65 11/65

Outside 1965 Task Force on Urban Affairs and Housing was an Interagency task force chaired by Robert Weaver. This report has been moved up to Task Forces box 11. What was previously considered the Interagency Task Force on Urban Problems was part of the Outside Task Force on Urban Problems chaired by Robert Wood. This part plus the rest of this task force is now in Task Force Reports Rox 3. For the documentation that led to this change see the following files: Legislative background - Model Cities; and

B	Box No.	Outside Task Forces	Chairman	Reporting Dat
	200	1966 Task Force on American		
		Indians	Walsh McDermott	12/23/66
		*1966 Task Force on Campaign Financing	Richard Neustadt	12/20/66
		1966 Task Force on Career Advance-	John Macy	No Date
	A SCANIN	ment VED 966 Task Force on the Cities	John Macy Paul Ylvisaker	7/7/67
	4 SCAIVI	1966 Task Force on Early Childhood Development - "A bill of rights	I GUI I I VI SUNCI	777701
		for children"	Joseph McV. Hunt	1/14/67
8		1966 Task Force on Education	Hilliam Friday	6/30/67
		1966 Task Force on Emergency Labor		
		Disputes 1966 Task Force on Federal Flood	Nicholas deB. Katzenbach	12/16/66
		Control Policy 1966 Task Force on Government		8/66
		Organization	Ben Heineman	6/15/67
	5	1966 Task Force on Intergovernmenta	The state of the s	5, 5, 5,
	J	Personnel (also known as Task Force on Manpower for State and	,	
		Local Governments)	William Carmichael	12/17/66
		1966 Task Force on Nursing Homes		
		and other Institutions for the		1
		Care of the Elderly	Philip Lee	12/17/66
		1966 Task Force on Urban Employment	Cooper Schult-	7/1//67
		Opportunities	George Schultz	7/14/67
		1967 Task Force on Agricultural Bargaining	George Brandow	12/11/67
		1967 Task Force on Airports	Alan Boyd and Charles	, ,
		1507 Task Tolice on All bolics	Murphy	5/4/67
	6	1967 Task Force on Antitrust Policy	Phil Neal	7/5/68
	_	1967 Task Force on Crime	James Wilson	12/15/67
		1967 Task Force on Education of		
		Gifted Persons (also known as		
		Talent Development-an Investment	Champion Ward	1/30/68
		in the Nations Future) 1967 Industry-Government Special	Gramp ron war u	1,00,00
		Task on Travel	Robert McKinney	2/15/68
	7	1967 Task Force on Older Americans	Ralph Tyler	6/68
		1967 Task Force on Suburban Prob-		
		lems (one of seven volumes)		
		volume entitled: Policy and	21	12/2/60
		Program Papers	Charles Haar	12/2/68
	8	1967 Task Force on Suburban Prob-		
		lems the following 4 volumes:		
		Statistical Papers: Case Study of Seven Metropolitan Areas; Sta	-	
		tistical Papers: Profile of Sub	urbs;	
		Summary of the Final Report; and		
		Statistical Papers	Charles Haar	12/2/68
	9	1967 Task Force on Suburban Prob-		
		lems the following 2 volumes:		
		Final Report	Charles Haar	12/2/68
		Urban Development Bank 1967 Task Force on Urban Educationa		2
		Opportunities	Paul Miller	7/5/68
		opportunites		

Box No.	Interagency Task Forces	Chairman	Reporting D
DOX NO.			
10	1965 Task Force on Adult Work	Floor Staats	12/3/65
	Programs 1965 Task Force on Agriculture and	Elmer Staats	12/3/03
	Rural Life	Orville Freeman	No Date
	1965 Task Force on Education		
	(Added to list 6/19/75)	Francis Keppel	10/8/65
	1965 Task Force on Education	Dwight Ink	6/14/65
SCANNE	D1965 Task Force on Health Care	Wilbur Cohen	9/10/65
	1965 Task Force on Labor and Relate Legislation	Willard Wirtz	9/16/65
	1965 Task Force on Los Angeles	William Will SZ	·, · · · , · · ·
SCANNE	Riots	Ramsey Clark	9/17/65
11.	1965 Task Force on Maritime Policy	Alan Boyd	9/10/65
	1965 Task Force on Pollution		
	Abatement	Gardner Ackley	No Date
	1965 Task Force on Public	Wilbur Cohen	9/13/65
	Assistance 1965 Task Force on Tax Reform	Stanley Surrey	10/22/65
	1965 Task Force on Transportation	Stanley Surrey	.0,,
	(Added to list 6/23/78)	Alan Boyd	9/2/65
	1965 Task Force on Urban Affairs	•	
	and Housing	Robert Heaver	
	1966 Task Force on Accident Preven-	3. L. Ossalassa	10/31/66
	tion	John Gardner Nicholas Katzenbach &	10/31/00
12	1966 Task Force on Civil Rights	subsequently Ramsey	
		Clark	11/66
	1966 Task Force on Compensation		************
	for Real Property	Ramsey Clark	11/29/66
	*1966 Task Force on Consumer	Esther Peterson	11/3/66
	Protection	Estner Peterson	11/3/00
	*1966 Task Force on Consumer Protection Antitrust Proposals		11/66
13	*1966 Task Force on D.C. Affairs	Charles Horsky	11/30/66
13	1966 Task Force on Education	John Gardner	10/31/66
	1966 Task Force on Electric Power	Donald Hornia	No Date
14	*1966 Task Force on Emergency		No Date
	Disputes		NO Date
	*1966 Task Force on Financing Political Campaign	7	No Date
	1966 Task Force on Foreign Aid		
	(portions of the task force		
	are security classified)	William Gaud	11/23/66
15	1966 Task Force on Foreign Trade		
	(security classified-Confiden-	Francis Bator	12/6/66
	1966 Task Force on Health	Francis Bacor	. 2, 3, 33
	(this task force has 3 reports	•	
	which seem to be revisions of th	e .	
	same report)	Philip Lee & John Gardner	10/31/66
		Debaut Manuau	11/21/66 11/16/66
	*1966 Task Force on HUD Proposals	Robert Weaver	11/10/00
16	*1966 Task Force on Improving the	John Macy	11/15/66
	Quality of Government Personnel	Julii , iauj	

Box No.	Interagency Task Forces	Chairman	Reporting Dat
	1966 Task Force on Income		
	Maintenance 1966 Task Force on Innovation and	Gardner Ackley	11/21/66
W2 M* W	Economic Growth	Charles Schultze	11/29/66
17	1966 Task Force on Law Enforcement, Juvenile Delinquency, and Narcot (portions of this task force are	ics	
	security classified) 1966 Task Force on Meat Inspection	Nicholas deB. Katzenbach	No Date 11/1/66
	1966 Task Force on Migratory and other Farm Workers	Willard Wirtz	12/14/66
*	1966 Task Force on National Systems for Scientific and Technical		
	Information (also known as Information (systems)	Donald Hornig	12/12/66
10	1966 Task Force on Natural Resource Studies	Donald Hornig	11/23/66
18	1966 Task Force on Nutrition and Adequate Diets 1966 Special Task Force on Occupation	Orville Freeman	11/10/66
	Health and Safety	Ivan Bennett	12/14/66
	1966 Task Force on Older Americans *1966 Task Force on Protections and		No Date
•	Benefits for American Servicemen	William Driver	10/31/66
19	1966 Task Force on Protection for	Lee White	No Date
19	the Public 1966 Task Force on the Quality of	Manuel Cohen	11/15/66
	the Environment 1966 Task Force on Resources and	Gardner Ackley	11/21/66
	Recreation 1966 Task Force on Summer Programs	Stewart Udall	10/31/66
	(this task force has a supplemen	tal	
	report)	Sargeant Shriver	11/20/66
20	1966 Task Force on Transportation *1966 Task Force on Truth in	John Connor	11/22/66
	Lending *1966 Task Force on Wage Garnish-	Henry Fowler	11/17/66
	ment	Willard Wirtz	No Date
	1967 Task Force on American Indians 1967 Task Force on Child Develop-	Lee White	10/23/67
	ment	William Gorham	11/9/67
21	1967 Task Force on Civil Rights 1967 Task Force on Consumer	Ramsey Clark	11/10/67
	Protection	Betty Furness	11/14/67
	1967 Task Force on Education 1967 Task Force on Financing	John Gardner	11/1/67
*	Public Television 1967 Task Force on Foreign Aid	Charles Schultze	No Date
	(security classified-Confiden-		
22	tial) 1967 Task Force on Health	Nicholas deR. Katzenbach John Gardner	12/11/67 11/1/67
~~	1967 Task Force on Housing and		
	Urban Development	Robert Weaver	10/12/67

Box No.	Interagency Task Forces	Chairman	Reporting Date
23	1967 Joint Administrative Task		
	Force	Dwight Ink	3/31/68
	*1967 Task Force on Legislative	3	3/3./00
	Programs for Veterans	William Driver	10/6/67
	1967 Task Force on Manpower	Willard Wirtz	11/28/67
	*1967 Task Force on Marine Science	Edward Wenk &	
		William Carey	10/18/67
24	1967 Task Force on Mortgage Credit		11/1/67
	1967 Task Force on New Towns 1967 Task Force on Nutrition and	Charles Haar	10/16/67
	Adequate Diets	Charles Zwick	11/6/67
	*1967 Task Force on Programs for		
	Older Americans	John Gardner	No Date
	1967 Task Force on the Quality		
	of Economic Data	40 40	11/10/67
	1967 Task Force on the Quality of		
	the Environment	Stewart Udall	12/1/67
25	1967 Task Force on Rural Poverty *1967 Task Force on the Structure	Orville Freeman	10/26/67
	of the Selective Service	Schultze-McNamara	10/16/67
	System 1967 Task Force on Summer Pro-	Schul tze-mchamara	10/10/07
	grams	Sargent Shriver	No Date
26	*1967 Task Force on Transportation	Alan Boyd	11/22/67
20	1967 Task Force on Vietnam Veterans		
	1968 Task Force on Appliance	Robert McNamara	10/19/67
CCANNE	Warranties and Service	Betty Furness	No Date
SCANNEI	D 1968 Task Force on Civil Rights 1968 Task Force on Communications	Ramsey Clark	10/68
27	Policy	Eugene V. Rostow	12/7/68
21	1968 Task Force on Education 1968 Task Force on Head Start	Wilbur Cohen Charles Zwick	11/29/68 11/29/68
	1968 Task Force on Health	Hilbur Cohen	10/21/68 (interim rpt date)
	1968 Task Force on Higher Education	4	,
	and the Administration of Academ Science and research Programs		~
	(Part of this report contains	Ivan Rennett &	10/68
	the "Rivlin Report")	Alice Rivlin	12/68
	1968 Task Force on Housing and Urban Development	Robert Wood	12/18/68
	1968 Task Force on Income		
	Maintenance	Merton Peck	11/4/68
	1968 Task Force on the Job Corps	Harold Howe	11/19/68
28	*1968 Task Force on Law Enforcement and the Administration of		No. Dobo
	Justice	Ramsey Clark	No Date
	*1968 Task Force on Marine Sciences	Edward Wenk	10/14/68 11/25/68
	1968 Task Force on Older Americans 1968 Task Force on the Political	Wilbur Cohen	
	Process	Ramsey Clark	No Date
	1968 Task Force on Product, Test Information 4	Betty Furness	12/9/68
29	1968 Task Force on the Quality of the Environment	Donald Hornig	10/68
	the thriftment	mana in ini	

Box No.	Interagency Task Forces	Chairman	Reporting Date
	1968 Task Force on Reorganizing the Federal Reserve System *1968 Task Force on Rural-Urban	Arthur Oku	11/4/68
	Migration *1968 Task Force on Servicemen#	Arthur Okun N	11/27/68
	and Veterans 1968 Task Force on Workmen's		10/1/68
	Disability Income	Merton Peck	No Date

The following is a preliminary list of Presidential Task Forces for which the Library does not have the task force report, or any task force backup papers:

Outside 1964 Task Force on the War Against Poverty, Sargent Shriver, Chairman.

This group was responsible for drafting the President's Special Message on Poverty "and the specifics of the bill that created by law the Office of Economic Opportunity." See the Office of Economic Opportunity Administrative History, Part 1, page 30 for more information.

RG 381.2 Records of the President's Task Force on the War against Poverty 1964

History: Established February 1, 1964, by appointment of Peace Corps Director R. Sargent Shriver to head the task force. Disbanded following President Lyndon B. Johnson's address to Congress, March 16, 1964, calling for the establishment of the Office of Economic Opportunity.

Textual Records: Program suggestions file, 1964.

1966 Interagency Task Force on Educational Television, Leonard Marks, Chairman.

For a folder containing information and a summary of this report see Gaither, Box of material opened for education, folder entitled "Task Force on Educational TV in Less Developed Countries."

1968 Interagency Task Force on Networks for Knowledge, Donald Hornig, Chairman.

See Box 1 of Dean Coston Personal Papers for background information and staff papers for this task force.